
PHIẾU ĐĂNG KÝ THÔNG BÁO MỜI THẦU 

Tên bên mời thầu: CÔNG TY CP THỦY ĐIỆN ĐA NHIM - HÀM THUẬN - ĐA MI 

Địa chỉ: 80A Trần Phú, phường Lộc Sơn, thành Phố Bảo Lộc, tỉnh Lâm Đồng 

 Điện thoại : (+84) 02633 728171;  Fax: (+84) 02633 866457. 

Email         : trusochinh@dhd.com.vn 

Mã số thuế: 5800452036 

1. Tên gói thầu: Gói thầu DMS-19: Tư vấn hỗ trợ kỹ thuật các gói thầu EPC 

- Loại gói thầu: 

Xây lắp  Mua sắm hàng hóa   Tư vấn       

Phi tư vấn   Hỗn hợp 

- Nội dung chính của gói thầu: Hỗ trợ kỹ thuật cho Chủ đầu tư trong giai đoạn xét 
thầu kỹ thuật; thương thảo; kiểm tra thiết kế; giám sát xây lắp, chạy thử vận hành, phát 
điện và đánh giá chất lượng thiết bị sau bảo hành cho các gói thầu EPC sau: 

+ Gói thầu DMS-8: Thiết kế, cung cấp, lắp đặt và thử nghiệm hệ thống thiết bị 
quang điện; 

+ Gói thầu DMS-9: Thiết kế, cung cấp, lắp đặt và thử nghiệm hệ thống phao neo; 

+ Gói thầu DMS-10: Thiết kế, cung cấp, lắp đặt, thử nghiệm trạm và đường dây 
110kV. 

- Thời gian thực hiện hợp đồng: 13 tháng (chưa tính thời gian bảo hảnh). 

2. Tên dự án: Dự án nhà máy điện mặt trời Đa Mi. 

3. Nguồn vốn: Vốn đối ứng của Chủ đầu tư. 

4. Hình thức lựa chọn nhà thầu: Đấu thầu rộng rãi quốc tế. 

5. Phương thức lựa chọn nhà thầu: Một giai đoạn hai túi hồ sơ. 

6. Thời gian phát hành HSMT: Từ 08 giờ 00, ngày 02 tháng 02 năm 2018 đến trước 
09 giờ 00, ngày 21 tháng 03 năm 2018. 

7. Địa điểm phát HSMT:  

- Địa chỉ: Công ty CP Thủy điện Đa Nhim - Hàm Thuận - Đa Mi, số 80A Trần Phú, 
phường Lộc Sơn, thành Phố Bảo Lộc, tỉnh Lâm Đồng. 

- Telephone: (+84)02633 728 171, Facsimile: (+84)02633 725 724  

- Email: trusochinh@dhd.com.vn; quanglv@dhd.com.vn; locdm@dhd.com.vn 

8. Giá bán 1 bộ HSMT (đã bao gồm VAT): 10.000.000 Đồng (Bằng chữ: Mười 
triệu đồng). 

9. Thời điểm đóng thầu  : 09 giờ 00 (giờ Viêt Nam)  ngày 21 tháng 03 năm 2018. 

10. Thời điểm mở thầu   : 10 giờ 00 (giờ Viêt Nam)  ngày 21 tháng 03 năm 2018. 

Trân trọng./. 



 Nơi nhận 
- Như trên; 
- KHVT, TCKT; 
- Lưu: Văn Thư, ĐTXD.  

 

  

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



REGISTRATION FORM FOR BID ANNOUNCEMENT 

 

Name of inviting party for bid: Da Nhim - Ham Thuan - Da Mi Hydro Power Joint 
Stock Company  

Address: 80A Tran Phu Street, Loc Son Ward, Bao Loc City, Lam Dong Province. 

Tel: 02633 728 171 (Ext: 63913)  Fax: 02633 866 457   E-mail: trusochinh@dhd.com.vn 

Tax code: 5800452036 

1. Package name: Package DMS-19: Technical support service for EPC packages. 

- Package type: Construction works        Goods purchase              

           Consulting service           Non-Consulting service           Mixed Contracts 

- The Contents of Package: Provide technical support service to the Owner during the 
technical evaluation stage; contract negotiation stage; review design stage; supervisoring 
construction stage, trial commissioning stage and evaluation quality equipment after 
warranty period time stage for EPC packages as follows: 

+ Package DMS-8: Design, supply, installation and testing of photovoltaic and 
electrical equipment; 

+ Package DMS-9: Design, supply, installation and testing of floating and anchoring 
system; 

+ Package DMS-10: Design, supply, installation, testing of 110kV transformer 
stations and transmission line. 

- Period of the contract execution: 13 months (Warranty period is not included) 

2. Name of Project: Da Mi solar power plant. 

3. Source of fund: Owner’s equity loan. 

4. Method of bidder selection: International Competitive Bidding 

5. Bidding procedure: Single-stage, two-envelopes 

6. Time of issuing Bidding Documents: From 08:00 on February 02nd, 2018 to the 
time prior to 09:00 (Vietnamese standard time) on March 21st, 2018 (during working 
hours). 

7.  Place of issuing Bidding Documents:  

- Address: Da Nhim - Ham Thuan - Da Mi Hydro Power Joint Stock Company 80A 
Tran Phu Street, Loc Son Ward, Bao Loc City, Lam Dong Province, Viet Nam 

- Telephone: (+84) 2633 728 171, Facsimile: (+84) 2633 725 724  

- Email: trusochinh@dhd.com.vn; quanglv@dhd.com.vn;locdm@dhd.com.vn 

8. Selling price of one complete set of Bidding Documents (including VAT): 
10,000,000 VND (In words: Ten million Vietnam Dong). 

9. Deadline for Bid submission: 09:00 (Vietnamese standard time) on March 21st, 
2018.  



10. Time of Bid opening: The technical Bids shall be opened publicly at 10:00 
(Vietnamese Standard time) on March 21st, 2018 at 80A Tran Phu Street, Loc Son Ward, 
Bao Loc City, Lam Dong Province. 

 


